orm <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03-09) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp <sub>.</sub> 03/31/2009)	05-26-	2010		tes Patent and Tradem	
5-18-40		_	ET		
<u> </u>					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent an	103598	-		he new address(es) bel	OW.
. Name of conveying party(ies)				eiving party(ies)	
obert M. Japp Ostas Papathomas			nterconnect Techno	ologies, Inc.	
ohn Steven Kresge īmothy Antesberger		Internal Addre	·ss:		
additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a second of conveyance/Execution			S: 1093 Clark Stree	et	
Execution Date(s) <u>4/23/10; 4/26/10; <b>4</b>/30,</u> ——	/10				
X Assignment  Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name	City: Endicott		-	
Joint Research Agreement	Ū	State:New York			
Government Interest Assignme Executive Order 9424, Confirmation		Country:us		Zip: <u>13760</u>	
Other  4. Application or patent number(s				s) attached?	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers att	B. Patent N		AY 1 8 2010	
5. Name and address to whom co concerning document should be		6. Total numb involved: 1	per of applicat	ions and patents	
Name <sub>Mark Levy</sub>		7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 1.21(h)	) & 3.41) \$ <sub>40</sub>	
Internal Address <u>HINMAN, HOWARD &amp; K</u>	ATTELL, LLP			ed to deposit accou	nt
Street Address:80 Exchange Street		Enclosed	l	·	
P.O. Box 5250		None req	uired (governm	ent interest not affec	ting title)
City: Binghamton		8. Payment I	nformation		
State: <u>New York</u> Zip	13901				
Phone Number <u>607-231-6991</u>		Denosit	Account Numbe	or 502721	
Fax Number:		•			
Email Address:		Authoriz	zed User Name 05/25/2010 MJAMA	Mark Levy 1 00000052 503721	1278218
9. Signature:	/Mark Levy/		01 FC:8021	40.00 DA 5/18/2010	
	Signature			Date	
	k Levy erson Signing			pages including cover ints, and documents:	3

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

	(Multiple inventors;	single assignee)	EI-2-07-013				
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, ti	tle and interest: (check all that apply):					
×	☑ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention						
×	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention						
	United States Patent Application Serial No.						
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing:						
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.						
	United States Patent No(s).						
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.						
	Other (specify)						
Title of the l	Invention						
POWER CO	ORE FOR USE IN CIRCUITIZED SU	BSTRATE AND METHOD OF MAKING SA	ME				
Inventors (a	ssignors)	·	i de la companio del companio de la companio del companio de la companio del la companio de la companio della companio de la companio della c				
11	Name	Address					
Robert M.	Japp	2 Kilmer Road, Vestal, NY 13850	### A				
Kostas Pa	pathomas	75 Coventry Road, Endicott, NY 1370	30				
John S. Kr	John S. Kresge 27 Crestmont Road, Binghamton, NY 13905		′ 13905				
Timothy Ar	ntesberger	308 Schubmehl Road, Vestal, NY 13	850				
		The state of the s					
*							
	·						
Assignee		eran especial de la companya de la c					
	Name	Address					
Endicott Int	terconnect Technologies, Inc.	1093 Clark Street Endicott, NY 13760					
e .		Endicoli, 141 15700					

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

[Page 1 of 2 ]

AS03A/REV02

Docket No.

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. EI-2-07-013

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date	in Sun Says in
Robert M. Japp	10 mm m 19 4 4 30 10	
Kostas Papathomas	Kostas Papathana 4	23/10
John S. Kresge	Mu 5/400 4/30/10	
Timothy Antesberger	4/26/10	
		in the province
province and the second se		Section 48
		······································
		· .
		4 2

[Page 2 of 2 ]

PATENT

REEL: 024441 FRAME: 0313

**RECORDED: 05/18/2010**